
BANK ACCOUNTS 
BOC SAV/Reserve $8,868.17

T-Bills $837,631.98
PNC MM/Reserve $211,012.25

PNC Sp Assess/Reserve $165,406.25 $1,222,918.65 <Total Reserve Funds
PNC SAV/Operating $11,060.73
BOC CK/Operating $131,828.42 $142,889.15 <Total Operating Funds

TOTAL $1,365,807.80 $1,365,807.80

Deposit 12/31/2025 $199,845.40 Ending Balance 12/31/25
Deposit 1/2/2026 $4,156.72 $204,002.12 AT& T Antenna Rent - JAN

ACH Debit 1/2/2026 $3.52 $203,998.60 Service Charge
Deposit 1/6/2026 $1,116.89 $205,115.49 T-bill Interest (5 bills)
Deposit 1/13/2026 $441.78 $205,557.27 T-bill Interest (3 bills)
Check 1167 1/14/2026 $2,450.00 $203,107.27 Reserve Study -Balance paid
Deposit 1/20/2026 $223.69 $203,330.96 T-bill Interest (1 bill)
Deposit 1/20/2026 $17,160.00 $220,490.96 JAN 2026 Monthly Reserve Transfer 
Deposit 1/27/2026 $564.67 $221,055.63 T-bill Interest (3 bills)
Check 1168 1/29/2026 $7,617.50 $213,438.13 Clark & Sons - 50% deposit - Roll up doors
Check 1169 1/29/2026 $4,399.51 $209,038.62 Advanced Solutions - 701/801 Mitigation
Deposit 1/31/2026 $307.79 $209,346.41 Interest

ACH Debit 2/2/2026 $2.86 $209,343.55 Service Charge
Deposit 2/3/2026 $4,277.28 $213,620.83 AT& T Antenna Rent - FEB
Deposit 2/3/2026 $1,129.33 $214,750.16 T-bill Interest (5 bills)
Deposit 2/10/2026 $451.74 $215,201.90 T-bill Interest (3 bills)
Deposit 2/17/2026 $225.87 $215,427.77 T-bill Interest (1 bill)

ACH Debit 2/19/2026 $7,650.72 $207,777.05 Advanced Solution 801/701 repairs
Deposit 2/24/2026 $563.90 $208,340.95 T-bill Interest (3 bills)
Check 1170 2/24/2026 $1,350.00 $206,990.95 Coastal - rotunda ceiling repairs
Check 1171 2/24/2026 $8,022.00 $198,968.95 5 Star - rotunda plumbing repairs
Deposit 2/27/2026 $17,160.00 $216,128.95 Feb 2026 Mpnthly Reserve Transfer

ACH Debit 2/27/2026 $7,650.72 $208,478.23 Advanced Solution 801/701 repairs
Deposit 2/28/2026 $279.56 $208,757.79 Interest

ACH Debit 3/2/2026 $3.30 $208,754.49 Service Charge
Deposit 3/3/2026 $4,277.28 $213,031.77 AT& T Antenna Rent - MAR
Deposit 3/3/2026 $1,127.77 $214,159.54 T-bill Interest (5 bills)
Check 1173 3/9/2026 $1,073.00 $213,086.54 5 Star - winter leaks
Deposit 3/10/2026 $452.98 $213,539.52 T-bill Interest (3 bills)
Check 1172 3/11/2026 $950.00 $212,589.52 Winter leaks - rotunda ceiling
Deposit 3/17/2026 $226.49 $212,816.01 T-bill Interest (1 bill)
Check 1174 3/17/2026 $13,000.00 $199,816.01 Shreve's Pool - Down apy - pool recoating
Check 1175 3/18/2026 $800.00 $199,016.01 Coastal - temp doors DELMARVA
Deposit 3/23/2026 $10,000.00 $209,016.01 Deductible reimbursement
Deposit 3/24/2026 $562.33 $209,578.34 T-bill Interest (3 bills)
Deposit 3/31/2026 $1,126.22 $210,704.56 T-bill Interest (5 bills)
Deposit 3/31/2026 $307.69 $211,012.25 Interest

$211,012.25
$211,012.25
$211,012.25

ANTIGUA ACCOUNTS REPORT MAR 31, 2026

Reserve Account - PNC



ANTIGUA SPECIAL ASSESSEMENT CHECK REGISTER 
TRANSACTION CK NUMBER DATE CREDIT DEBIT BALANCE NOTES

8/19/24 $0.00 Account Open
Deposit 1/20/26 $143,130.66 $629,506.13 From BoOC Operating
Transfer 1/23/26 $1,550.00 $627,956.13 Transfer to PNC operating reimburse for Coating damage - glass 
Check 130 1/28/26 $158,041.35 $469,914.78 EV-Air - Progress Payment  #6
Check 129 1/29/26 $9,110.33 $460,804.45 ETC  Invoice
Check 131 1/29/26 $1,015.00 $459,789.45 Coastal Construction - furniture removal - Balconies
Check 128 1/30/29 $2,550.00 $457,239.45 Charles Brown Glass - Damaged windows
Interest 1/31/26 $1,154.37 $458,393.82 Interest
Check 132 2/13/26 $900.00 $457,493.82 Balcony clearing (furniture etc) Owners invoiced.
Check 133 2/17/26 $1,511.25 $455,982.57 Legal costs - (Almand)
Transfer 2/24/26 $67,489.42 $523,471.99 From BoOC Operating
Intereset 2/27/26 $952.83 $524,424.82 Interest
Check 138 3/9/26 $15,966.72 $508,458.10 ETC Invoice
Check 135 3/10/26 $725.00 $507,733.10 East Coast Shutters
Check 136 3/10/26 $850.00 $506,883.10 Charles Brown Glass - Damaged windows
Check 137 3/10/26 $252,165.78 $254,717.32 EV-Air - Progress Payment
Check 134 3/12/26 $150.00 $254,567.32 Coastal Construction 
Check 142 3/23/26 $76,903.20 $177,664.12 EV-Air - Progress Payment
Check 141 3/23/26 $12,993.43 $164,670.69 ETC Invoice
Interest 3/31/26 $735.57 $165,406.26 Interest

$165,406.26
$165,406.26
$165,406.26
$165,406.26



BANK OF OCEAN CITY RESERVE ACCOUNT
TRANSACTION DATE CREDIT DEBIT BALANCE NOTES

Interest 12/31/2025 $15.93 $8,824.58 2025 Ending Balance 
Interest 1/31/2026 $14.51 $8,839.09
Interest 2/28/2026 $13.56 $8,852.65
Interest 3/31/2026 $15.52 $8,868.17
Interest 4/30/2026 $8,868.17
Interest 5/31/2026 $8,868.17
Interest 6/30/2026 $8,868.17
Interest 7/31/2026 $8,868.17
Interest 8/31/2026 $8,868.17
Interest 9/30/2026 $8,868.17
Interest 10/31/2026 $8,868.17
Interest 11/30/2026 $8,868.17
Interest 12/31/2026 $8,868.17 2026 Ending Balance 



T-bills Sorted by Maturity Date Date Total

04/21/26 $80,000.00
$40,000.00
$80,000.00 $200,000.00

04/28/26 $135,000.00
$135,000.00
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$50,000.00 $400,000.00

04/07/26 $50,000.00
$30,000.00
$80,000.00 $160,000.00

04/14/26 $80,000.00 $80,000.00

$840,000.00




























